
Clinton County’s Economic Development Partners 

Clinton County Port Authority 
Daniel G. Evers, Executive Director 
 devers@ccportauthority.com 
Jennifer Klus Ekey, Economic Development Director 
 jekey@ccportauthority.com 
1113 Airport Road, Wilmington 
ChooseClintonCountyOH.org 
Twitter @CountyPort 

 
City of Wilmington 

John M. Stanforth, Mayor 
 mayor@wilmingtonoh.org 
Marian F. Miller, City Administrator 
 mmiller@wilmingtonoh.org 
69 N South Street, Wilmington 
WilmingtonOH.org 
Facebook: Talk with Mayor John Stanforth (@mayorjohnstanforth) 

 
Clinton County Board of Commissioners 

Mike McCarty 
 mccarty.mike@clintoncountyohio.us 
Kerry R. Steed 
 steed.kerry@clintoncountyohio.us 
Brenda K. Woods 
 woods.brenda@clintoncountyohio.us 
46 S South Street, Wilmington 
co.clinton.oh.us 

 
Clinton County Convention & Visitors Bureau 

Susan Valentine Scott, Executive Director 
 svalentine@clintoncountyohio.com 
64 W Main St, Wilmington 
clintoncountyohio.com 
Facebook: Clinton County in Southwest Ohio (@clintoncountyohio) 

 
Clinton County Regional Planning Commission 

Taylor Stuckert, Executive Director 
 tstuckert@clintoncountyrpc.org 
Emily Long, Associate Director 
 elong@clintoncountyrpc.org 
69 N South St, Wilmington 
clintoncountyrpc.org 

 
Community Improvement Corporation of Wilmington 

David Raizk, Executive Director 
 david.raizk@wilmingtoncic.com 
wilmingtoncic.com 



Clinton County’s Economic Development Partners 

 
Main Street Wilmington 

Darcy Reynolds, Executive Director 
 info@mainstreetwilmington.com 
21 N South St, Wilmington 
mainstreetwilmington.com 
Facebook: Main Street Wilmington (@DowntownWilmington) 
Instagram @MainStreetWilmi 

 
Ohio SBDC at Miami Regionals 

James Buckner, Business Advisor 
 bucknejd@miamioh.edu 
miamioh.edu/regionals/sbdc 

 
Wilmington-Clinton County Chamber of Commerce 

Dessie Rogers, Executive Director 
 info@wccchamber.com 
21 N South St, Wilmington 
wccchamber.com 
Facebook: Wilmington-Clinton County Chamber of Commerce (@wccchamber45177) 


